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HYDRAULIC VIBRATORY DRIVER / EXTRACTOR

INTERNATIONAL * Maximum eccentric moment without increasing hammer width due to heavy metal eccentric technology.
CONSTRUCTION °* Tier lll Engine senses changes in operating conditions and automatically changes speed, injection timing & air/fuel ratio.
« Electronic solution creates warnings, provides diagnosis, pinpoints repair needs, and logs operating history.
EQUIPMENT , Internal holding values and heavy one piece wall cylinders eliminate the need for clamp cylinder guards.
« Fuel efficiency features including remote pendant with speed control and emergency stop.
» Maximum efficiency and reliability ensured by the open loop hydraulic system.
» Super-tough and unmatched 20 year forged gears.
» Enviromentally friendly, Chevron Clarity® non-toxic and biodegradable hydraulic oil.

.~ VIBRATOR: MODEL
ECCENTRIC MOMENT

* Maximizes uptime with oversized components.
« Great pile amplitude is created by precision cast high density eccentric moment combined with a low mass transmission.

UNIVERSAL CLAMPS

DCP32

DCP44/51

DCP66/76

)=REQUENCY RANGE Hz 13-29 15-30 13-27
DRIVING FORCE kN 1050 1844 2330
CENTRIFUGAL FORCE kN 1023 1789 2270
AMPLITUDE (free hanging) mm 30 28 31
STANDARD LINE PULL FOR EXTRACTING kN 490 483 620
MAX LINE PULL FOR EXTRACTING kN 490 725 845
WEIGHT (no clamp or hoses) kg 3121 5647 6918
NON-VIBRATING WEIGHT kg 971 2068 2068
HEIGHT (without clamp) mm 1915 2134 2550
LENGTH mm 2000 2470 2490
WIDTH mm 527 560 560
THROAT WIDTH mm 362 362 362
HYDRAULIC HOSE LENGTH m 46 46 46
HYDRAULIC HOSE WEIGHT kg 646 646 1090
HEIGHT WITH SHEETING CLAMP mm 2877 3096 3512
WEIGHT WITH SHEETING CLAMP & 1/2 HOSES kg 4420 6970 8735
HEIGHT WITH BEAM & CAISSON CLAMPS mm 2565 2784 3825
WEIGHT WITH BEAM & CAISSON CLAMPS kg 4680 7365 12115

CLAMP No.- MAX. PILE
VIBRO MODEL CLAMP FORCE WEIGHT JAW WIDTH THICKNESS
140C - 28C/32 1,245 kN 975 kg 273 mm 31 mm
196C - 44B/51 1,744 kN 1,291 kg 305 mm 69 mm
385C - 66C/76 3,425 kN 2,455 kg 343 mm 57 mm
CAISSON CLAMPS
100BH 978 437 kg 241 mm 50 mm
142BH 1263 806 kg 356 mm 52 mm
CAISSON BEAMS
LENGTH WEIGHT 100BH 100BH 142BH 142BH
OF BEAM MAX DIA. MIN DIA. MAX DIA. MIN DIA.
5 BEAM 2,184 mm 499 kg 1,826 mm 358 mm - -
6.5 BEAM 2,540 mm 578 kg 2,181 mm 358mm 2,012 mm —
11/12' BEAM 4,216 mm 1,930 kg - - 3,708 mm
[ —~
z 5 2 >
3 L 3] =| 2 5 S
S 2 2ol 2|2 2 g 8| o3
g 5 | 8Bglag|al| e| | E £ = O 5| 32
8| 5 | §|28|s8 s|5|5| 5| 8|5 |2 3|28
s ] o |[Ow|=a|=| 0|0 = S = T T Lo | T
Cat kW | rpm | bar | Ipm | bar | Ipm kg mm mm mm | litres | ltr/hr litres
C6.6 168 | 2200 | 310 | 292 | 331 | 24 | 3900 | 3200 | 1500 | 1700 | 462 28 1041
28C/32 C9 261 | 2200 | 380 | 366 | 331 | 24 | 5800 | 4200 | 1700 | 1900 | 447 421 1041
44B/51 C15 444 | 2100 | 380 | 592 | 331 | 24 | 7800 | 4700 | 1800 | 2200 | 568 741 1628
66C/76 | C18 TTA | 597 | 2100 | 380 | 900 | 331 | 24 | 10000 | 5000 | 2200 | 2400 | 901 88.5 2082




HYDRAULIC VIBRATORY DRIVER / EXTRACTOR

|- High frequency machines primarily reduces the friction between the soil and the pile.

PTC15HF1
PTC15HF3

PTC15HFV - Resonance free start-up and shut down.

VIBRATOR: MODEL

VIBRATOR: MODEL PTC 15HF1 PTC 15HF3 PTC 15HFV
Power of vibrator 210/ 285 kW/hp 178 /1 242 kW/hp 162 /220 kW/hp
Eccentric moment 15 kgm 15 kgm 0-15 kgm
Max. frequency 38 /2300 Hz/rpm 38 /2300 Hz/rpm 38 /2300 Hz/rpm
Max. centrifugal force 887 kN 887 kN 890 kN
Max. line pull capacity 300 kN 300 kN 300 kN
Vibrating weight 1300 kg 1300 kg 1650 kg
Weight (excluding hoses + clamp) 2600 kg 2600 kg 2750 kg
Max. amplitude 23 mm 23 mm 17 mm
Length 1.745m 1.745m 1.6 m
Max. width 0.7m 0.72m 0.78 m
Centre width 0.34m 0.315m 0.34 m
Height without clamp 1.51m 1.51m 19m

CONNECTING HOSES
Standard Length 30m
Weight 350 kg

Single sheet piles not Z,

Lt straight web, double Z
shaped sheet piles and H profiles

CLAMPING HEAD
Agriplex 120 t

750 kg

350 260
Intermittent rating of engine 242/329 kW/hp 186/253 kW/hp
Engine model CAT C9 ACERT CAT 3306B DIT
Max. rotation speed 2300 rpm 2300 rpm
Max. oil flow 380 L/min 300 L/min
Max. working pressure 385 bar 385 bar
Hydraulic oil capacity 310L 310L
Full capacity 560 L 400 L
Length 4m 3.86 m
Width 1.6m 1.6 m
Height 2.04m 1.87m
Weight without fuel 4200 kg 4500 kg
Connecting hoses - standard length 30m 30m
Weight of hoses 350 kg 350 kg

Fuel Consumption @ 60%

39 litres / hour

Double sheet piles

Multiplex 2 x 55 t

1300 kg




SPECIFICATION

STATIC MOMENT

FREQUENCY

CENTRIFUGAL FORCE

AMPLITUDE -
PEAK TO PEAK

MINIMUM REQUIRED
FLOW RATE

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
FLOW RATE

MINIMUM HYDRAULIC
RUNNING PRESSURE

MAXIMUM HYDRAULIC
RUNNING PRESSURE

MINIMUM HYDRAULIC
MOTOR POWER

DYNAMIC MASS
INCLUDING UNIVERSAL
CLAMP

TOTAL MASS
INCLUDING UNIVERSAL
CLAMP

TOTAL MASS INCLUDING
CAISSON BEAM & CLAMPS

MAXIMUM PILE MASS

MAXIMUM PUSH/PULL
LOADING

CLAMP FORCE

UNITS

in Ibs
kgm
rpm
Ibs
kN
ins
mm
gpm
L/min
gpm
L/min
psi
bar
psi
bar

hp
[\

Ibs

kg
Ibs

Ibs
kg
Ibs
kg
Ibs

kg
tonne

CSV Model

CSV300
400
4.6

2,400
67,420
300
0.58
14.7
35
130
35.5
140
4.060
280
4,350
300

80
60

1,430
650

3,344

1,620

4,460
2,027
1,760
800
33,600
15,000
36

CSVv450
600
6.9
2,460
100,000
450
0.5
12
52
195
59
220
3,915
270
4,350
300

118
88

1,980
900

4,092

1,860

4,944
2,247
2,240
1,000

33,600
15,000

54

CSV550
714
8.3

2,500

125,592
550
0.51

13
68
256
74.9
280
3,625
280
4,350
300

160
120

2,376
1,080

5236

2,380

5,236
2,634
3,136
1,400
49,500
22,500
66

DIMENSIONS mm (inch)
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(Min. Pile Width)

CSV300
654 (26)
32 (1.25)
250 (10)
582 (23)
429 (17)
1022 (40)
1292 (51)
150 (6)

UNIVERSAL CLAMP

CSsV450 CSV550
615 (24) 705 (27.7)
32 (1.25) 50 (1.97)
230 (9) 268 (10.4)
640 (25) 732 (28.8)
510 (20) 529 (20.8)
945 (37) 1274 (50.2)
1250 (49) = 1614 (63.5)
160 (6.4) 195 (7.7)
450 (17.7)

1475 (5.8)

NOMINAL JAW CTRS
300 (11.8) MIN / 1100 (43.3) MAX

1865 (73.5) FULLY OUT / 1320 (52)

1295 (51)

825 (32.5)

FULLY IN
735 (29)
158 (6.2)

250 (9.85)

1347 (53) 1472 (58)

877 (34.5) | 1002 (39.5)

CAISSON BEAM
Jaw assemblies can be positioned to suit any tube
size between @300 & 1100 mm.

SPECIFICATION

pAWSON

e

DHP170

DIESEL KW 168
ENGINE POWER om 2200
HYDRAULIC bar 270
SYSTEM PRESSURE - 3915
OIL FLOW RATE L/min 270
SIZE - LENGTH x m 3.8x15x2
WIDTH x HEIGHT - Py T—
WEIGHT kg 4800

Ibs 10,560
FUEL CAPACITY litres 460
FUEL CONSUMPTION litres / hour | 28
@ 60%




SPECIFICATION

STATIC MOMENT

FREQUENCY

CENTRIFUGAL FORCE

AMPLITUDE -
PEAK TO PEAK

REQUIRED HYDRAULIC
FLOW RATE

MINIMUM HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE

MAXIMUM HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE

MINIMUM HYDRAULIC
MOTOR POWER

DYNAMIC MASS

TOTAL MASS

MAXIMUM PILE MASS

MAXIMUM PUSH/PULL
LOADING

TYPICAL EXCAVATOR
WEIGHT

CLAMP FORCE

Vibro Model
UNITS

EMV300A

in Ibs
kgm
rpm
Ibs

kN

L/min
psi
bar
psi

bar

Ton
tonne

tonne

EMV70
60
0.7

3,000

15,730

70
0.157
4
8
30
3,480
240
5,076
350
16
12
781
8585
1,122
510
1,760
800
6,171
2,800
5.5t0 17

5t0 15
30

EMV220

200
2.3
3,000
50,236
220
0.45
12
24
90
4,060
280
5,076
350
80
50
814
370
1,276
580
1,760
800
16,500
7,500
7.5t024
71018
26.5

DAWSON EXCAVATOR MOUNTED VIBRO

400
4.6
2,400
67,420
300
0.58
14.7
35
130
4,060
280
5,076
350
80
60
1,380
625
2,123
965
1,760
800
33,600
15,000
13 t0 39
12 to35
36

EMV450

600
6.9
2,460
100,000
453
0.54
13.7
52
195
3,915
270
5,076
350
118
88
2,240
1,008
2,834
1,275
2,240
1,000
33,600
15,000
27 to 50
25 t0 45
54

EMV550

714
8.23
2,500
125,592
564
0.54
13.7
68
256
3,625
280

5,076
350
160
120

2,576

1,150

3,360

1,500

3,136

1,400

33,600
15,000
33 to 60
30 to 55
66

Dawson excavator mounted vibrators have been
designed specifically to work in place of an excavator
bucket to drive and extract piles. The pile can be

lifted to vertical using the built-in lifting chain where

it is then gripped tightly in a powerful hydraulic jaw.
Once secured, the pile is then vibrated with high
frequency vibrations so as to ‘fluidise’ the soil resisting

the pile. Down-crowd force applied by the excavator
boom, coupled with the self-weight of the pile and the
vibrator, provides sufficient force to push the pile into
the ground. Naturally, the process works in reverse
for pile extraction. The equipment offers a highly
productive and cost effective piling rig based around a
standard, readily available excavator!

Specifications of EMV Product Range

D E

(Min. Pile Width)

SPECIFICATION

g |

e
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Vibro Model

DIMENSIONS
mm (inch)

I G mm oo w >

EMV70
445 (17.5)
40 (1.5)
275 (10.8)
550 (22)
550 (22)
824 (32.5)
1094 (43)
130 (5.1)

EMV220 = EMV300A = EMV450 | EMV550
445(17.5) 615 (24) 615 (24) | 646 (25.4)
40 (1.5) 25 (1) 32(1.25) 50 (2)
275(10.8) = 250 (10) 230(9) | 370 (14.5)
550 (22) 582 (23) 640 (25) 708 (27.9)
550 (22) 429 (17) 510 (20) = 555 (22)
824 (32.5) = 927(36.5)  945(37) 1137 (45)
1094 (43) | 1200 (47.25) 1250 (49) = 1477 (58)
130 (5.1) 150 (6) 175(6.9) 190 (7.5)



auger drives N5,

Introducing 2 NEW excavator mounted drills to the Dawson range.

HYDRAULIC MOTOR INFORMATION
sl 17.8 cu in (293cc
TWO SPEED BI-DIRECTIONAL

: W | g - MOTOR OUTPUT 1 1/4” SPLINE 14T
| ' ! . CROSS OVER SET AT 3,100PSI
‘ ' PRESSURE RELIEF

8 ..
| 0 | ~ EMD GEARBOXTYPE _ PLANETARYTWOSTAGE
EM - REDUCTIONRATIO 26521
0 OUTPUTSHAFT _ ®HEX

\ 15 e INTERNAL OIL CAPAC- 3.0 GALLONS (US) /11.35 litres
S IR 00 0 0 00

I OIL TYPE SAE 80W90 GL-5
SHAFT PULL OUT 22,500 Ibs

TWO SPEED

/
b www.dcpuk’

‘, )= i ‘ ; The EMD-20 is an excellent companion to the Dawson
. ! h excavator attachment range. This powerhouse is capable of
N o drilling holes up to 6m deep and @1.8m in both rock and dirt.

HYDRAULIC MOTOR INFORMATION

i ’ { DISPLACEMENT 8.25 culin (135cc)
h Tl . MOTOR TYPE VARIABLE SPEED BI-DIRECTIONAL

MOTOR OUTPUT 8/16” SPLINE 13T
SHAFT
MOTOR MOUNTS SAE -D 2 BOLT
MOTOR PORTS CODE 62 SAE SPLIT FLANGE
CROSS OVER NONE
PRESSURE RELIEF
GEARBOX TYPE PLANETARY THREE STAGE
REDUCTION RATIO  60.56:1
OUTPUT SHAFT 3 HEX
INTERNAL OIL CAPAC- 3.0 GALLONS (US) / 11.35 litres
: ITY
| OILTYPE SAE 80W90 GL-5
| SHAFT PULL OUT 44,000 Ibs

EMD-15 EMD-20

EXCAVATOR | MAX. HOLE | MAX, HOLE WEIGHT CONNECTIONS
SIZE DEPTH DIAMETER (HEX)
524 mm 375 Kg
’ (825 Ibs)
8 tonne 6,096 mm 1829 mm 400 Kg
(12 20 ton) (20) (880 Ibs)



HYDRAULIC MOTOR INFORMATION

PLANTARY GEARBOX INFORMATION

HYDRAULIC MOTOR INFORMATION

PLANTARY GEARBOX INFORMATION

 DAWSON
.depuk.com ‘ ) w

NRH-100

Trident Holder

for 1” Shank
Trident Series Teeth
990088

BOX BOX
QTY  WEIGHT

NRH-100 TRIDENT HOLDER
NR-100 TOOTH
SR-100 TOOTH

NRW-100 TOOTH

i 1.38" (35.00)
1.81" (46.00)
<\>

s

118°
Drill Point

2.45" (62.00)

4.747 (120.00)

99" (25.15) 17 (25.00) 99" (25.15)

e e e

s 00 e a0 1 ww.dcpuk.com
N STRATA CONICAL Non-Rotating b,
g Tooth m Tooth

Wedge Tooth
990098

850023 990092

3

“iClay '
1

Eoow |

(5] Fracturable Rock

YANon-Fracturable Rock




electrical

SPECIFICATION

HAMMER
RAM WEIGHT

IMPACT VELOCITY

MAXIMUM IMPACT ENERGY

MAXIMUM MOMENTUM

BLOW RATE

WEIGHT - WITH SHEET PILE LEGS +
SPREADER PLATE

@914
1200
WEIGHT -
WITH GUIDE 31450
SLEEVE
31220
31530
All dimensions in mm
@914
GUIDE 1200
SLEEVE 1450
TO SUIT 91220
MAX. 31530
TUBE @914
DIA. 1200
(mm) 31450
31220
31530

LEG GUIDES

POWER PACK

DIESEL ENGINE POWER
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
PRESSURE

OIL FLOW RATE
WEIGHT

UNITS

kg
Ibs
m/s
ft/s
kgm
ft.Ibs
kg.m/s
Ibs.ft/s
bpm
kg
Ibs
kg
Ibs
kg
Ibs
kg
Ibs
kg
Ibs
kg
Ibs
A

B
C
D

m

kW
bar

L/min
Kg

HPH1200E

1,040
2,300
476
15.60
1,200
8,680
4,950
35,880
80-120
3,000
6,600

700
@406
3762

950

93
240

75
2000

HPH1800E

1,500
3,300
4.99
16.40
1,900
13,750
7,485
54,120
80-120
4,250
9,350

800
2470
3960
1036

105
3000

Hammer Model

HPH2400E

1,900
4,189
4.98
16.30
2,400
17,360
9,462
68,281
80-120
7,000
15,400
7,600
16,720

150
3000

HPH4500

3,500
7,840
5.05
16.60
4,500
32,560
17,675
130,144
80-120
10,750
23,700
9,600
21,120

=

HPH6500 HPH15000E

4,650
10,250
5.25
17.20
6,500
47,000
24,413
176,300
80-120
14,900
32,780
12,600
27,720
13,900
30,580
15,600
34,320

12,000
26,450
5.00
16.40
15,000
110,600
60,000
433,780
80-120

470
280

850
12000

e DAWSON HYDRAULIC IMPACT

HAMMER

DIGITALLY CONTROLLED DROP WEIGHT

» Fast hammer blow rate for rapid pile penetration
* Full energy monitoring on screen

* Full history of hammer performance

* Highly reliable and robust electrical switching

« Intelligent stroke control

* Very few serviceable parts, with on screen fault diagnostics

« Easily maintained by Diesel / Mechanical fitter
» Cushion block irons out peak stresses
« Very efficient energy transfer

A
-
B H
Y
A R )
1
IBR
] [}
A\
A A
D LEG
G GUIDES
A '
[

Weights & dims for guidance only & may vary according to
application. Hammers can be leader mounted & configured for most
pile types. Please contact Dawsons for further information.

@ GUIDE
SLEEVE

A




Technical Specifications The D._C.P. Un_iversal Pile E)_(tractor is a vibration free_ hydraulic pile extraction device, which is suitable for
extracting a wide range of pile types from a large variety of ground types.

X400 X1000
MAXIMUM EXTRACTION FORCE | 4000 kN | 408 t 9700kN | 1090t Principal Advantages o _
(US) . Quiet and vibration-less hydraulic pile extraction system
- — : — . 400 tonne to 1000 tonne extraction force
RAM SPEED 3 m/min 118 "/min | 3 m/min 118 "/min . Can extract ‘H’ piles, ‘U’ and ‘Z’ profile sheets. With modification it can be used to extract tubular piles
MAXIMUM HYDRAULIC OIL 200 bar | 2900 psi | 350 bar | 5075 psi . Typical extraction rate: 3m/min (118"/min)
PRESSURE . Uses the ground as reaction (as opposed to other piles) hence stand alone piles can be extracted
- - Safer than extracting piles using a vibrator or pulling with a crane
MAXIMUM HYDRAULIC OIL FLOW | 300 L/min | 66 gpm 400 L/min | 106 gpm
(US)
EXTRACTION DISTANCE (EACH 750 mm 295" 500 mm 19.7”
STROKE)
DIMENSION A 3295 mm | 129.7” 3780 mm | 148.8”
DIMENSION B 1700 mm | 66.9” 2100 mm | 82.7”
DIMENSION C - RETRACTED 2225 mm | 87.6” 2650 mm | 104~ A A
DIMENSION C - EXTENDED 2975 mm | 11717 3150 mm | 124~ i
DIMENSION D 995 mm 397 1180 mm | 46.5”
o X400 X1000
DIMENSION E 2295 mm | 90" 3580 mm | 141~ -
DIMENSION F 1700 mm | 677 1900 mm | 74.8” \
DIMENSION G 1200 mm | 477 1524 mm | 60"
TOTAL WEIGHT 16000 kg | 35275 Ibs | 26500 kg | 58400 Ibs
X400 X1000
Minimum pile height extending from ground required to clamp to = 1581mm 1905 mm
Lowered clamp height = 1200 mm 1524 mm
Spreader beam height = 381 mm 381 mm
Spreader beam dimensions - 8000 m x 1185 mm x 381 mm
3x spreader beams per mat = 6.5 ton




SHEET PILE CAPPING SYSTEM

The Redeb/Multi-pile Soffit Panel system provides a fast economical method of support shuttering for
capping beams on permanent sheet piling works such as: River banks, Sea walls, Piers and Jetties; Flood

alleviation work.

Replaces slow, labour and material intensive on-site

fabricated methods

Greatly increases speed of working

Quickly dismantled for re-use

No damage to sheet piles

| N -
i: 310 > j
A
w
swi y
< F >
- 5 > |
< »
25M 3 M DEEP
A 435 435 435 750
B 1130 1130 1330 2250
C 100 100 100 225
D 510 510 712 1300
PANEL WEIGHT 360 kg 450 kg 477.5 kg 2000 kg

Support Brackets

RSB225 | RSB500 | RSB600 | RSB700
E 475 475 524 525 1840
F 705 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 2690
WEIGHT - 20kg | 25.5kg | 27.5kg | 500 kg

Capping Syste

] |

=i

{E—[: I 9p

K

‘U PILE
SECTION

70° FIXING ZE\IGLE
90° FIXING PEICILE
WIDTH / d

min

‘Z'PILE
SECTION

Z +LOCATION MDBS
BUTTON
SWL PER BRACKET | 1500 kg 2000 kg 2000 kg | 3000 kg | 15,000 kg
MAX MASS 1000 kg 1300 kg 1300 kg | 2000 kg | 10,000 kg
INCLUDING PANEL,
PER LINEAR METRE

70° HARD POINT | 90° HARD POINT
MODEL MIN MAX MIN MAX ,
RSB500 447 524 433 510
RSB600 532 609 518 595
RSB700 652 729 638 715
V-BLOCK

To be used in conjunction with the M.D.B.S and R.S.B. Bracket.
The V-Block locates over the end of the R.S.B. lower adjusting bolt
preventing it from slipping off round tubular piles.

| PartNo. | MDBS-028-01

LOCATION BUTTONS

To be used on piles such as AZ17-700 and AZ13-770

which have angles too shallow to attach to standard system.
Minimum included angle possible 40°, max angle 60°,

see attached sketch. Also increase load carrying capacity to 2000kg
on anv tvoe g‘g«Z pile. | Part No. | 871 |

Location Button installed

Scrap view showing 871 ( &



SHEET PILE
GUIDE FRAMES

A complete tempory guide frame system to hold and support a panel of steel piles whilst they are installed.
Guide walings are incorporated at two levels to provide precise guidance and support.

Upper walings are designed as personnel walkways in accordance with current regulations, end trestles
provide safe personnel access and full structural support. The system readily transports as one load and
can be quickly assembled on site using proprietary connectors. Working panel lengths of either 12 or 24m
(40" or 80°) can be accommodated with upper wailings at either 4 or 6m (13" or 20°).

PVC CASED STRESSED
WIRE GUARD RAIL

WALKWAY WALINGS

| ENCLOSED
SAFETY WORK
PLATFORM AND
ACCESS STEPS m
4m Trestle 25T
6m Trestle 30T
BOTTOM 12m Walkway Waling 28T
WALINGS 24m Walkway Waling 6.2T
12m Bottom Waling 18T
SAFETY NET
BETWEEN WALINGS
TRESTLE
TRESTLE BASE
DISMANTLING CONNECTION FOR
TRANSPORTATION
12M OR 24M ——— >
0.78M
PILE
LENGTH
}— 7-20M
4M OR 72'\/'
GRL 2M

«———— {4MOR26M ———>| PEEN

2.7T™M
SIDE ELEVATION END ELEVATION




STEEL HANDLING SHOES
For safe handling of steel sections and
splitting from stacks.

The DCP Lifting Shoe is purpose designed
for handling structural sections of steel in
workshops, stockyards and on construction
sites.

Shoes should be used in pairs on steel wire
rope or chain slings or on a spreader beam.

PILE EXTRACTION CLAMPS

Finish the extraction of steel piles safely
and productively. Once extracted the piles
can be laid down precisley where required,
avoiding the pitfalls of releasing piles from
the jaws of a vibrator

RATCHET BEAM SLING

The Ratchet Release Beam Shackle is
designed to enable steel beams to be lifted
into position, and for the shackle to be
disconnected safely and efficiently from a
remote position. Achieving this result makes
the work, faster, more economical and safer.

12/16 /24 Tonne

The 12 /16 / 24 tonne pipe lifting shoes
are made from a high grade cast steel
allowing weight reduction to be made in
the design. New features include a radial
profile engagement face and all round grip
handling ridges.

SAFETY LIFTING GEAR

Dawson offers a comprehensive range of accessories designed to permit
productive and safe handling, and final placing, of long structural sections,

including driven piling.

EURO GROUND RELEASE SHACKLES
EURO RATCHET RELEASE SHACKLES

Dawson remote release shackles come in two distinctly different designs. The
“ground” release unit is a highly productive ‘pull release’ design. The “ratchet”
release unit offers a super safe ‘screw release’ mechanism. Both include a clear
visual indicator to confirm correct engagement with the lifting point. Shackles are
offered with a range of Safe working loads (3.5 - 40.0 tonnes) and accommodate
a number of lifting hole positions. Special shackles can be made to order e.g.

wider throat.




« Controlled entirely from cab.
* High push and pull forces.

» High Torque Completley self-rigging (no auxiliary machines required).
« Large range of working tools (all piling and drilling works can be performed).
« Stepless leader inclination 1:6 forward - 1.3 backward depending on type of equipment.

* Leader swing range +/- 90°.

* Increase of effective leader length (5m) via vertical travel device.

* High alignment forces.

LIEBHERR PILING AND DRILLING RIGS

 High engine output with automatic engine speed control.

» Simultaneous control of several movements via Load-sensing multi-circuit hydraulics.
» Quick change of equipment possible through quick connection.
» High manufacturing quality through quality control by PDE-system.

LRB 125 LRB125XL LRB255
OPERATING WEIGHT 43t 52t 80.8t
LEADER LENGTH - 12.5m - (15.5m) 15m - (17.5m) 30m - (30m)
(Effective Length)
CAPACITY HAMMER INCLUDING 12t 12t 30t
CAP PLUS PILE
MAX. HAMMER WEIGHT 6t 6t 15t
MAX. PILE WEIGHT 6t 6t 15t
MAX. PULL 20t 20t 45t
WORKING RADIUS MACHINE 3.15-5.35m 3.15-5.35m 3.2-49m
CENTER OF ROTATION -
CENTER PILE
MAX. TORQUE 120kNm 120kNm 300kNm
MAX. PULL / PUSH 20/15t 20/15t 45/45t
TRACK WIDTH 700mm 700mm 900mm
PUMPS FOR WORKING TOOLS 2x 350 I/min 2x 350 I/min 2x 400 I/min & 1x 350I/min
SEPARATE PUMPS FOR 2x 190 I/min 2x 190 I/min 129 I/min
KINEMATICS
DIM LRB125 LRB125XL LRB255

J 15500 17500 30200

K 5350 5350 5700

L 3150 3150 4000

M 3670 3670 4230

N 2300 3300 -

P 4200 4200 4700

R 700 700 900

Noise emissions correspond with 2000/14/EC directive on noise emmissions by equipment used outdoors.
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SISIMITIW|T|F|S|SIM|T|W|T|F|S|SIM|TIW|T|F|S|SIM|T|W|T|F|S|S|M|T
JAN 112134 |5|6|7|8|9 (1011|1213 |14|15{16|17(18|19(20|21|22|23|24|25|26|27|28|29|30|31
FEB 4156|789 (10{11]|12{13 141516 |17 |18|19|20|21[22|23|24|25|26|27 |28
MAR 4156|718 |9 (1011|1213 |14|15|16 (17 (18[19[20|21|22|23|24|25|26|27 28|29 30|31
APR 112(3(4(5|6|7|8|9|10|11[12[13|14|15(16(17(18|19|20|21|22(23|24|25|26|27|28|29|30
MAY 6(7|8(9]|10|11(12(13[14(15|16|17 |18 |19]|20|21(22|23|24|25|26|27|28 29|30 |31
JUN 314|567 8|9 [10(11(12]13[14|15|16|17|18|19|20(21|22(23|24|25|26|27 (28|29 |30
JUL 112(3(4(5|6 |7 |89 |10|11|12|13(14(15(16(17[18|19]20|21[22[23|24|25|26|27|28|29|30 |31
AUG 5(6|7 (8|9 (1011121314 (15|16 |17 (18|19]20(21|22|23|24|25|26|27 28|29 |30 |31
SEP 2|13(4|5(6|7[8|9(10[11]12{13[14|15|16(17|18(19|20(21|22|23|24|25|26|27|28|29|30
OCT 1123|456 |7|8|9 (1011|1213 |14|15{16|17(18|19(20|21|22|23|24|25|26|27|28|29|30|31
NOV 4156|789 (|10|11|12{13|14 (15|16 |17 [18(19]|20|21|22|23|24|25|26|27|28|29|30
DEC 2134|567 [8|9(10/11]|12{13[14|15|16(17|18|19|20(21|22|23|24|25|26|27|28|29|30|31

SISIM|[TIW|T|F|S|SIM|[TIW|T|F|S|SIM|[TIW|T|F|S|SIM|T|{W|T|F|[S|S|M|T
JAN 112 (3|4 |5|6|7|8|9]|10[11[12|13[14[15|16|17|18|19(20|21|22|23|24|25|26|27(28|2930 |31
FEB 4|56 |7|8|9[10[11[12[13[14|15|16|17|18[19[20|21|22|23|24|25|2627|28
MAR 415|678 ]9|10[11[12|13|14|15(|16|17|18[19|20|21|22|23|24|25|26 (27|28 |29 (30|31
APR 112|3|4|5|6|7|8|9]|10(11]|12[13|14|15|16|17[18[19|20|21|22|23|24|25|26|27|28|29|30
MAY 6(7]|8[9[10[11|12]|13(14|15|16|17|18|19]20(21|22|23|24|25|26|27 (28|29 |30 |31
JUN 3(4|5(6|7|8|9|10[11|12|13[14|15|16[17[18|19|20|21|22|23|24[25|26|27|28(29|30
JUL 112(3|4|5|6|7|8[9[10[11[12|13[14|15(16[17[18[19|20|21|22|23|24|25|26|27(28|29|30|31
AUG 5(6|7(8|9[10|11]|12[13|14|15[16|17|18[19[20|21|22|23|24|25|26 (27|28 (29|30 |31
SEP 2(3|4|5|6|7|8|9[10[11[12]13|14|15|16|17[18[19|20|21|22|23|24|25|26 |27 |28|29 |30
OCT 112 (3|4 |5|6|7|8|9]|10[11[12]13[14[15|16|17|18|19(20|21|22|23|24|25|26|27 (28|29 30 |31
NOV 4|5(6(7|8|9|10[11]12]|13|14|15[16|17|18|19|20|21|22|23|24|25|26|27|28|29 |30
DEC 2(3|4|5|6|7|8|9([10[11[12]13|14|15|16|17[18|19|20|21|22|23(24|25|26|27|28|29|30|31
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